
Friday, September 8TVA oe
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a‘Song
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. J. S.Burt
10.20 For My Lady: "The Manin the Dark"
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 From Our Library
2.30 Classical music
3.30 In Varied Mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session, with
"Round the World with’ FatherTime"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music, continued7.0 Victory Parade7.15 Sports talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Studio recital by Mary Martin(violin),
Sarabande and Allegretto (Cor-elli-Kreisler), "Come, SweetDeath" (Bach), Fugue (Tar-
tini-Kreisler), Menuetto (Moz-art-kross)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 "The Moods of Man Re-
flected in Poetry and Prose,"by the Rev. G. A. Naylor8.15 Studio recital by HazelBurrell (imezzo-=-soprano), in
English lyrics,
"Derbyshire Song" (Alec Row-ley), "’Tis Time I Think byWenlock Town" (Moeran),"Whenas the Rye Reach to theChin" (Warlock), "Shy One"
(Rebecea Clarke), "Cuttin’Rushes" (Stanford)827 Casals’ and

=
the Pabio

Casals Symphony Orchestra,
Symphony No. 4 in B Flat
Major, Op. 60 (Beethoven)

» 8.57 Station notices
8. O Progress report on Victory
Loan totals
Newsreel and War Review
9.26 ‘Transatlantic Gall: Peopleto People"10. 0 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

IN7> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

5.0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Variety and Vaudeville
9. 41. "West of Cornwall’
9.14 Hawaiian music
9.30 Musical Comedy and Light
Opera Gems
10. 0 Music for Quiet
10.30 Close down

122M) AUCKLAND1250 kc. 240 m.

6. 0-8.0a.m. First Call: News:Time: GJ. Journal
12. 0-1.0 p.m. News: Turn-tuneTime: Are. You. a Genius?3. 0-5.15. Music: Theatre: Sports5.45 Hawaiian Melodies
6. 0-7.0 Brice and Morgan: Hit
Patade
7. 0-915 News: Aldrich Family
Spotlight Bands
9.15-11.0 Make-believe Ballroom

2 Y $70 ke. 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News .

6.15 Breakfast session
7.15 Victory Loan. Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices,followed by Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service

10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "Winter
soups and Chowders"
10.2810 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical Hour3.0 In Lighter Mood3.15 Sing AS We Go
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.45-5.15 Children’s sess ion:Golden Boomerang, Major Lam-
pen and Gavin
5.45 Dinner music
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:In Quiet Mood: Music fromthe Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. 0 Joseph Miller (baritone):Old English Melodies,"The Slighted Swain" (trad.),"The Pretty Creature" (Stor-
ace), "When. Dull Care" (Leyer-
idge), "Come, Let’s be Merry!"(trad.) (A Studio recital)8.12 At Short Notice: Musicthat cannot be announced in
advance ;

8.28 Travellers’ Tales: "A Cock-
ney in Australia’
(BBC production)

|8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan totals

)Newsreel and War Review9.25 Interlude
9.30 New Zealand News forthe New Zealand Forces in thePacific Islands
9.40 The Central Band of the
R.A.F. Conductor: R. P. O’Don-
nell, .

Rhapsody, "King Orry" (HaydnWood), "Songs of the Dale"
(B. W. O’Donnell)10.10 Rhythm on Reoord: Newdance recordings, compered by"Turntable"
11. 0 LONDON NEWS and medi-tation music
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

ONZG WELLINGTON
5. Op.m. Variety
6. O Dinner musie
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Variety
8.35 Richard Crean and His Or-
chestra9.0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Forbes (viola) and Foggin(piano), Sonata for Viola and
Piano (Bliss)
9.26 Mafalda Salvatini (so-
prano)
9.30 Hedwig von

_
Debitzka

(soprano)9.35 Wilhelm Kempff (pian-ist), Sonata’in A Flat Major,
Op. 26 (Beethoven)
10. 0 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

WADEWELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Comedyland
7.30 Ye Olde-time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song8.25_ "Krazy kapers"9. 2° Stars of the Concert Hall
9:16 "The Circus Comes

_
toTown"

9.45 Tempo di valse
10. 0 Close down

OXYAB: NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8. Op.m. Victory Parade
8.15 Selected Recordings
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes. Progress
Report on. Victory Loan Totals
ms z
Concert session
Close down

Ee4H i apm.
7. 0, 7.48, 8.45 a.m. London News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0° Correspondence School ses--- (see page .7)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices«12. 0 Luneh musie (12.15 nad
1.15. p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Aunt Hielen6.0 "kitchener of Khartoum"

6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical programme6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"

|| 7. O Victory Parade7.15 "A Life on the OceanWave"
7.30 Accordion Time
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say °

8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance programme by
Freddy Martin and his Orch-
estra
9. 0 Progress report on Victory
Loan totals
Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Albert Kerry (violin),"Intermezzo" (Provost) |9.28 John Charles Thomas
(baritone), "The Last Time 1Saw Paris" (Kern), "Blue-bird of Happiness" (Harmati)9.34 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines, "A Life on the. Ocean
Wave," "Heart of Oak" (arr.
Dunn)
9.40 Will Fyffe (vocal), "The
Skipper _ of the MercantileMarine" (Waite), "CorporalMcDougall’. (Toms)9.45 The Bee Gee Tavern
Band *9.48 "Mr. Chalmers, K.C."
10. 0 Close down

2N7 (N] NELSON920 kc. 327m.

LyPag ys Victory ParadeLight music730 "Paul Clifford"
8. 0 Sketches and Variety
8.30 Light classical music
-rogress report on Victoryfoan ‘totals

Grand Opera excerpts"9.46 ‘Musical Miniatures"
40. 0 Close down

7272 GISBORNE
~ 980 ke. 306 m.

7. Op.m. Victory Parade7.15 Melody
7.40 Hawaiian Melodies8.0 Variety Calling
9. 0 Progress on Victory
Loan Totals
9.30 Dance Programme
10. O Close down

SY//A\ouwIsTEHURCH
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News
7.16 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 7)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: The Legendsof Maui and Rangi
10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light music12.0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
12.30 Relay Community Singingfrom the Civic Theatre
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook2.45 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical hour4.0 Variety programme4.30 Light Orchestras4.45-5.15 Children’s session
5.46 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
6.30 Dinner music continued
7. O Victory Parade
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Studio Recital by Madeleine Will-
cox (contralto),
"Shadows," "Parting," "Just a-
wearyin’ «for You,’ "De Las’
Long Res,’ " "I Love You Truly"from Seven Songs (Carrie
Jacobs-Bond)
What the American Com-\ mentators Say8. 0 From the Studio: A Male

and a Mixed Voice Choir from a
Military CampConductor; Clifton I. Cook
Accompanist: Wilfred PayneMixed Choir:
"The Heavens Resound" (Bee-thoven), "The Farmer’s Daugh-ters" (trad., arr. Gerrard Wil-
liams) :

8. 7 Irene Scharrer (pianist),Toccata Prelude from Suite for
Harpsichord, Sarabande from
Suite No. 2 for Harpsichord,Minuet from Suites Nos. 1 and 8for Harpsichord (Purcell)
8.12 Male Choir:
"QO Peaceful Night" (German),"Silent Worship" (Handel, arr.
Shaw)
8.17 Tobias Matthay (pianist),Prelude and Bravura (TobiasMatthay)
8.22 Mixed Choir:"The Sweepers" (Elgar), "AnEriskay Love Lilt" (arr. Rob-erton), "Good Night Beloved"(Pinsutl)
8.32 3YA_ String Orchestra
(Douglas Lilburn):Concerto (Avison), "Jour deFetes’ (Glazounov, Liadov, Rim-
sky-Korsakov) ‘

8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Progress report on VictoryLoan Totals
Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Sibelius and his Music

_

Narrator: Gordon Wilson
10. O- The Masters in lighter mood11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke, 250 m.

5. Op.m. Early evening melodies
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music8.0 Bandstand, with © "WhenDreams Come True" at 8.25
9. 0 From Opera10.0 Levity
10.30 Close down

[Sz GREYMOUTH940 ke. 319m.

7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, London.News
7.15 Victory Loan Reporter9.0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 7)
9.30 A.C.E. Talk
10. O Devotional Service
12. 0 Lunch music©
3. Op.m. Classical programme
3.30 Miscellaneous recordings
4.30 Dance music
5. 0 For the Children: "Cin-
namon Bear’
5.45 Dinner music
‘6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Bright and Breezy
6.45 Coconut Grove Ambassa-
dors
7. 0 Victory Parade
7.16 "Gremlins" (BBC produc-tion)
7,30 Released lately
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Listen and Relax
8.30 "Battle Honour: The Col-onial Military Forces’’
8.44 The Spotlight Is On-
9. 0 Progress report on Vic-
tory Loan totals
Newsreel and War Review
9.26 .Milt Herth Trio
9.31 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
10. 0 Close down

"al, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
7.45 Victory Loan Reporter
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 7)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You-.Work10.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Educationfor Home Life"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: World’sGreat Artists: Mary Garden andMarcella Sembrich (U.S.A. and
Poland) ‘
12. 0 Dunedin Community Sing(relay Strand Theatre: 12.15
and 1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work


